

Madan Lal vs. M/s Sharma Ayurved Pvt. Limited & others

COMS No.8 of 2023

9.8.2023 Present: Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

OMP No.335 of 2023

Reply be filed within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

OMP No.335 of 2023

Allowed. English translation of vernacular documents, be filed within a period of four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

August 9, 2023
(shankar)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**