

Madan Lal & Ors. Vs. M/s Sharma Ayurved Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

COMS No.8 of 2023

12.01.2024 Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

OMP No.335 of 2023

Steps for service of the defendants be taken positively within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued to the defendants returnable within four weeks.

List on ***19.04.2024.***

OMP No.336 of 2023

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicants/plaintiffs to file English translation of the documents in issue by the next date of hearing.

January 12, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge