

Madan Lal and Ors v. M/s Sharma Ayurved Pvt. Ltd. and Ors

COMS No. 8 of 2023

19.4.2024 Present: Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for defendants No. 2, 5 and 6.
Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for defendants No. 3 and 4.
Mr. Vikram Thakur and Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocates, have put in appearance on behalf of defendants No. 2, 5 & 6 and defendants No. 3 & 4, respectively. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file power of attorney, written statement as well as reply to the miscellaneous applications.

Though defendant No.1 stands served for today's date, but since it has chosen not to be represented before this Court, it is proceeded ex-parte.

April 19, 2024
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**