

Madan Lal & Ors Vs. M/s Sharma Ayurved Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

COMS No. 8 of 2023

05.07.2024 Present: Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shriyek Sharda and Mr. Ganesh Barowalia,
Advocates, for defendants No.3 and 4.

Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for defendants
No. 5 and 6.

At the request of learned counsel appearing for
defendants No.3 & 4 and No.5 & 6, the matter is adjourned
by two weeks.

List on **02.08.2024.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 05, 2024
(*R.Atal*)