

**Madan Lal & Ors. vs. M/s. Sharma Ayurved Pvt. Ltd. &
Ors.**

COMS-8 of 2023

02.08.2024 Present : None for the plaintiff.

Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for defendants
No.3 and 4.

Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for defendants
No.2, 5 and 6.

Learned counsel for defendants No.3 and 4
submits that an application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC
has been moved. Be placed in file, if in order.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

2nd August, 2024
(Pardeep)