

**Madan Lal & Ors vs. M/s Sharma Ayurved Pvt.
Ltd. & Ors.**

COMS No. 8 of 2023

03.10. 2024 Present: Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for defendants No. 3
and 4.

Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for defendants No.
5 and 6.

Let parties i.e plaintiffs and defendants No.3,4
and 5 be called to attend the hearing on 28.10.2024.

List on the date fixed.

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

October 03, 2024 *(veena)*