

**Madan Lal and others vs. M/s Sharma Ayurved Private
Limtied**

COMS No.8 of 2023

20.11.2024 Present Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for defendants Nos.
3 and 4.

Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for defendant Nos. 5
and 6.

OMP No.1006 of 2024

By way of instant application, prayer has been
made on behalf of the applicants/defendants No.3 and 4 for
rejection of the plaint.

Learned counsel representing the non-applicants/
plaintiffs prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file
reply. List thereafter.

OMP No.1007of 2024

By way of instant application, prayer has been
made on behalf of the applicants/plaintiffs for converting
the commercial suit into civil suit. Learned counsel
representing the non-applicants/defendants prays for and is
granted two weeks' time to file reply.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

November 20,2024
(shankar)