

Madan Lal & Ors. Vs. M/s Sharma Ayurved Pvt. Ltd.

COMS No. 8 of 2023

19.12.2024 Present: Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate, vice Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for defendants No. 3 & 4.

Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for defendants No. 5 & 6.

OMP No. 1006 of 2024

Learned counsel for the non-applicants/plaintiffs states that reply to the application shall be filed during the course of the day. Since learned counsel for the applicants/defendants has received copy of the reply, he prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

OMP No. 1007 of 2024

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the applicants/plaintiffs to file rejoinder.

December 19, 2024
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge