

**Madan Lal and Ors. Vs. M/s Sharma Ayurved
Private Limited**

COMS No.8 of 2023

15.05.2025

Present: Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for defendants
No.3 and 4.
Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for defendants
No.5 and 6.

OMP No.1006 of 2024

Reply to the application is lying under
objections. Learned counsel representing the non-
applicant/plaintiff prays for and is granted one week time to
remove the objections and ensure that reply is placed on
record.

In the meantime, learned counsel representing
applicants/defendants No.3 and 4 may also file rejoinder, if
required and desired.

May 15, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**