

**Madan Lal and others vs. M/s Sharma Ayurved
Private Limited and others**

CS No.30 of 2025

23.07.2025 Present:

Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Defendant No.1 proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 19.4.2024.

Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Advocate, for defendants No. 3 & 4.

Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for defendants No. 2, 5 & 6.

OMP No. 335 of 2023

Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

July 23, 2025
Tarun