

CS No. 30 of 2025

07.10.2025 Present: Ms. Preeto Sharma vice Ms.
Ambika Kotwal, Advocate for
plaintiff.
Ms. Sneha Kaushal vice Mr.
Shriyek Sharda, Advocate for
defendants No. 3 & 4.

Reply to OMP No. 335 of 2023

(under Order 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC) is awaited
despite opportunity dated 27.08.2025. Let the
same be awaited for three weeks, failing which
said CMP be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.10.2025
(Shalini)