

Madan Lal and others vs. M/s Sharma Ayurved Private Limited and others

Civil Suit No.30 of 2025

17.12.2025 Present: Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Defendant No.1 proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 19.04.2024.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Mr. Shreyak Sharda, Advocate, for defendants No.3 and 4.

Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for defendants No.5 and 6.

OMP No.335 of 2023 and OMP No.1583 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

OMP No.1584 of 2025

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of the non-applicants. They have no objection if in case the application is allowed and the written statement filed on behalf of defendant No.2 is ordered to be taken on record.

Other than the aforesaid, for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The written statement filed on behalf of defendant No.2 is ordered to be taken on record. The application stands disposed of.

Civil Suit No.30 of 2025

Written statements on behalf of defendants No.3, 4, 5 and 6 are stated to have been filed on 16.12.2025. If in order, let the same be taken on record.

Replication, as prayed, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. List thereafter.

December 17, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**