

**Madan Lal and others vs. M/s Sharma Ayurved
Private Limited and others**

Civil Suit No.30 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Manhas, Advocate, for the plaintiffs

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Mr. Shreyak Sharda, Advocate, for defendants No.3
and 4.

Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate, for defendants No.5 and
6.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of Hon'ble
the Chief Justice.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(vt)